202



2. What percentchangedo you expect in youheadcount in 2022 Responses176

Total Increases
Increase of 1-10% 46%
Increase of 11-25%
Increase of more than 259
Total Decreases 9%

Decrease of 1-10%

18%
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3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?
Responsesl76

We are having a hard time filling some or all positio
We are having no difficulty filling any positio 10%

We have no openings for position %

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of houchgaft or salaried personnel over the coming 12
months?Responsesl76

It will continue to be hard to hire 58%

It will become harder to hire [ NG 28%
No change [l 122%

It will become easier to hirel] 2%

It will continue to be easy to hire| 0%
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5. Did your firm increase or decrease pay or benefits in 202mark all that apply)Responsesi75



7. How has your firm responded to supplghain issues, if any? (mark all that appResponsesl 72

8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start inl20/202? (mark all that
apply) Responsesi73






11. What are your biggest concerns for 282 (mark all that applyResponsesi77

85%

Relations with owners, subs and/or vendo
Inadequate funding for infrastructure

Other i
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12. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workeask(all that

apply)?Responses159

Inexperienced skilled labor/workforce shortag

Lack of cooperation from government agencies _ 5704
regulators Fi7o

Low quality of available safety and health trainir. @

Poor subcontractor safety and health performan- 25%

Safety hazards created by 3rd parties (e.g. motor-

crashes into work zones)

Other I 2%

18%

89%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

13. Compared to 202, will your firm’s 202 investment in the following technologies changefhérk all that

apply) Responsest71

Increase |Decrease/No chang
Document management software 35% 1% 63%
Estimating software 31% 1% 68%
Fleet tracking/management software 29% 2% 69%
Project management software 28% 2% 70%
Tool/asset management/tracking 28% 1% 72%
Accounting software 24% 1% 75%
Human resources (HR) software 23% 1% 76%
Client relationship management (CRM) software 22% 1% 7%
Payroll software 22% 2% 76%
Project collaboration software 18% 1% 81%
Scheduling software 17% 1% 81%
Building Information Modeling (BIM) 16% 1% 83%
Subcontractor bid management/ITB software 11% 1% 89%
Prequalification software 10% 0% 90%
Service management software 8% 2% 91%




14. How does your company plan to use mobile software



15. Does your firm currently have a formal IT plan to support your business objecti®asponsesl 75

Yes 1 65%

No

Not yet, but plan to in 2022

Don't know | 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

16. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Resporises

o RRLEE




17. Does your firm use clouthosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responsesi62

18.



10%
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